# CH \$65,00 1525

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM406877 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT  Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignor, effective June 4, 2007, in the Trademark Assignment previously recorded on Reel 003554 Frame 0116. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jessica Howard, Ltd.		11/18/2016	Corporation: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	G-III Leather Fashions, Inc.	
Street Address:	512 Seventh Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code: 10028		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1525866	JESSICA HOWARD
Registration Number:	3112897	ELIZA J

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2148558200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 1 214 855 8331

**Email:** linda.merritt@nortonrosefulbright.com,

martin.rosenfeld@nortonrosefulbright.com, nyipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.com

**Correspondent Name:** Linda M. Merritt and Christopher Weimer

Address Line 1:Norton Rose Fulbright US LLPAddress Line 2:98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 1100Address Line 4:Austin, TEXAS 78701-4255

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Merritt
SIGNATURE:	/Linda M. Merritt/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2016

**Total Attachments: 6** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0967

900386123

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NOVEMBER 18 2016#page1.tif source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NOVEMBER 18 2016#page2.tif source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NOVEMBER 18 2016#page3.tif source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NOVEMBER 18 2016#page4.tif source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NOVEMBER 18 2016#page5.tif source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NOVEMBER 18 2016#page6.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0968

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

**CONVEYING PARTY DATA** 

	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
-	Jessica Howard, Inc.	/ <del>                                    </del>	06/04/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	G-III Leather Fashions, Inc.		
Street Address:	512 Seventh Avenue		
Internal Address:	35th Flaar		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10028		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78470406	ELIZA J	
Serial Number:	78454318	ELIZA J. HOWARD	
Serial Number:	78434517	ELIZABETH HOWARD	
Serial Number:	73740214	JESSICA HOWARD	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)318-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-318-3000

nyipdocket@fulbright.com, mmutterperl@fulbright.com, Email: hrosenberg@fulbright.com, nurizar@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Mark N. Mutterperl

Address Line 1: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.

Address Line 2: 666 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10103

TRADEMARK REEL: 0**15849 FWARK**: 0116 REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0969

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	310-267, 926/28/29/30	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark N. Mutterperl/	
Signature:	/mark n. mutterperl/	
Date: 06/04/2007		
Total Attachments: 2 source=310-assign-jessica howard to g source=310-assign-jessica howard to g		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005959 FRAME: 0117 REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0970

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

This Trademark Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc (this "Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment") is made nunc pro tunc to be effective as of June 4, 2007 (the "Effective Date") by Jessica Howard, Ltd., a New York coporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") with reference to the following facts and circumstances.

WHEREAS, Assignor, as a seller, entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 24, 2007 with G-III Leather Fashions, Inc., a New York corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") as buyer (the "Asset Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor executed the attached TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT dated June 4, 2007 in favor of Assignee (the "Trademark Assignment");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Assignment is recorded with the USPTO at Reel/Frame 3554/0116;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Assignment misidentified Assignor as "Jessica Howard, Inc." instead of "Jessica Howard, Ltd.";

WHEREAS, Assignor dissolved on June 4, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, as successor-in-interest to all rights under the Trademark Assignment is executing this Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment on behalf of Assignor so as to correct the record.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer nunc pro tunc, effective as of the Effective Date, to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS (as defined in the Trademark Assignment) and all other rights (including goodwill) identified in the Trademark Assignment the same as if fully set forth herein.

JESSICA HOWARD, LTD.

By: G-III Leather Fashions, Inc.

Date: November 18, 2016

By: Wayne S. Miller, Chief Operating Officer

# **ATTACHMENT**

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

**JUNE 4, 2007** 

42403424.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0972

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jessica Howard, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR) is the owner of and has adopted, used, is using or intends to use, the trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter the "TRADEMARKS"), for which applications for registration have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in Schedule A;

AND WHEREAS, G-III Leather Fashions, Inc., a New York Corporation (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest throughout the world in and to the TRADEMARKS and any applications and registrations thereof;

AND WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is the successor to the business of the ASSIGNOR, or a portion thereof, that is existing and ongoing and to which the marks in Schedule A pertain, as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARKS throughout the world, and any and all applications and registrations therefor, including but not limited to, those filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed in Schedule A, together with all causes of action for previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned, and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 4th day of June 2007.

JESSICA HOWARD/INC

Title Aprelia

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008494444444 0118
REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0973

Med Roulet

## SCHEDULE A

## Trademarks

MARK	U.S. SERIAL NO.	U.S. REG. NO.
ELIZA J	78470406	3112897
ELIZA J. HOWARD	78454318	***************************************
ELIZABETH HOWARD	78434517	***************************************
JESSICA HOWARD	73740214	1525866

RECORDED: 06/04/2007 RECORDED: 11/29/2016 TRADEMARK REEL: 0058494744746: 0119 REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0974